NOTICE, CALL AND AGENDA FOR PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP BOARD LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a Public Hearing before the Lake Villa Township Board, Lake County, Illinois, to be held on Monday August 11, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. at the Lake Villa Township office at 37908 N. Fairfield Rd. Lake Villa, Illinois. The purpose and agenda for said Public Hearing are as follows:

AGENDA LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP BOARD Public Hearing on Dering Woods Trail Connection project August 11, 2014 37908 N. Fairfield Rd. Lake Villa, IL 60046 7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to order
- II. Roll call
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. New Business
 - A. Hearing on Public Hearing on Dering Woods Trail Connection project Letting and Construction 2015
- V. Adjournment

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a Public Hearing before the Lake Villa Township Board, Lake County, Illinois, to be held on Monday August 11, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. at the Lake Villa Township office at 37908 N. Fairfield Rd. Lake Villa, Illinois. The purpose the hearing is for Public comment on the proposed development of a multi-use trail connection between Dering Wood Park at 24728 W. Dering Ln. Lake Villa IL, and Township Park at 37908 N. Fairfield Rd. Lake Villa, IL a/k/a Caboose Park.